
Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayBava Metziya 111a

שערי

שערי

Rav Wolbe points out that a number of the Brachos of Yaakov
Avinu focus on single individuals. When he blessed Dan he had
Shimshon in mind, when he blessed Gad he was referring to
Yiftach, and when he blessed Binyomin his focus was on Shaul,
Mordechai and Esther.
Since every sheivet is made up of many thousands of people, why
would Yaakov focus on single individuals? While every Jew is
crucial since each Jew has an irreplaceable purpose, certain
individuals are pivotal for bringing the world to perfection. The
Alter of Slabodka once commented that he founded his Yeshiva in
order to produce one single "Aharon Kotler." While the Slabodka
Yeshiva produced many tremendous Talmidei Chachomim and
Torah leaders, there was probably no alumnus whose impact
rivalled the impact that Reb Aharon Kotler had on Torah Jewry.
The Torah focuses on the individual because the Torah focuses on
quality and not quantity. Although almost all Jews throughout the
centuries were not directly referred to in Yaakov's blessings,
certainly every Jew has an individual purpose that only he can
fulfil. The lesson to be gleaned from Yaakov's blessings is that, we
too, should focus on the quality as opposed to the quantity. A
single mitzvah performed wholeheartedly, surpasses many mitzvos
performed half-heartedly.

Boys Youth Kiddushמקֱץ פרשת

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Something for the Shabbos table

Girls Youth Kiddush - Last one for the year!!

SUMMER DAY CAMP
Boys:18-22 Jan

Over the coming weeks a
number of our regular

Mispalelim will be away.
Please make an effort to

attend Minyonim.
Thank You

Summer Holidays

ויחי פרשת

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM
Shaarei Youth will be continuing with a

Davening and learning program
Shacharis (Mon-Fri) 8:30am

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim
45 Minutes before Mincha
This Week 7:30-8:15pm

Shaarei Youth

BOYS SUMMER DAY CAMP - 23-27 JAN
PREP-GRADE 5

BOOK YOUR PLACE NOW
ALL GRADE 6 BOYS UP

ARE WELCOME TO JOIN US ON WEDNESDAY
AS SHAAREI YOUTH GOES TO BONEO MAZE

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Shacharis

(Latest)

6:50pm

7:14pm

8:27pm

8:44pm

9:00am

9:51am

7:45pm

8:15pm

9:32pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

8:00am

6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

6: & 8:30am

6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

45


