

ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

פרשת ויחי

Shabbos Times

Mincha	6:50pm
Plag Mincha	7:14pm
Candle Lighting (Latest)	8:27pm
Shkiah	8:44pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:51am
Shiur	7:45pm
Shabbos Mincha	8:15pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:32pm

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis M	incha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:25pm
Monday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Tuesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Wednesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Thursday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:25pm
Friday	6:45 & 8:30am	6:50pm

Summer Holidays

Over the coming weeks a number of our regular Mispalelim will be away. Please make an effort to attend Minyonim.

Thank You

Something for the Shabbos table

Rav Wolbe points out that a number of the Brachos of Yaakov Avinu focus on single individuals. When he blessed Dan he had Shimshon in mind, when he blessed Gad he was referring to Yiftach, and when he blessed Binyomin his focus was on Shaul, Mordechai and Esther.

Since every sheivet is made up of many thousands of people, why would Yaakov focus on single individuals? While every Jew is crucial since each Jew has an irreplaceable purpose, certain individuals are pivotal for bringing the world to perfection. The Alter of Slabodka once commented that he founded his Yeshiva in order to produce one single "Aharon Kotler." While the Slabodka Yeshiva produced many tremendous Talmidei Chachomim and Torah leaders, there was probably no alumnus whose impact rivalled the impact that Reb Aharon Kotler had on Torah Jewry. The Torah focuses on the individual because the Torah focuses on quality and not quantity. Although almost all Jews throughout the centuries were not directly referred to in Yaakov's blessings, certainly every Jew has an individual purpose that only he can fulfil. The lesson to be gleaned from Yaakov's blessings is that, we too, should focus on the quality as opposed to the quantity. A single mitzvah performed wholeheartedly, surpasses many mitzvos performed half-heartedly.

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim 45 Minutes before Mincha This Week 7:30-8:15pm

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM
Shaarei Youth will be continuing with a
Davening and learning program
Shacharis (Mon-Fri) 8:30am

PREP-GRADE 5
BOOK YOUR PLACE NOW
ALL GRADE 6 BOYS UP
ARE WELCOME TO JOIN US ON WEDNESDAY
AS SHAAREI YOUTH GOES TO BONEO MAZE

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting <u>Bava Metziya 111a</u> on Sunday